2-6 ’?'2/3/ Zo7 Pl

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Loan Number 8-01-0-602-745-3

Whereas, Citizens Federal Savings and Loan Association (hereinafter
referred to a3 “"Lender") loaned Mercantile National Bank as Trustee Under
Trust, # 3022, (hereinafter referred +to azs "Borrowers") the sum of One
Hundred Forty Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($145.000.00) as evidenced by
a Note dated December 14, 1981, which Note is =mecured by a Mortgage executed
and delivered on December 14, 1981 and recorded December 17, 1981 as
Document No. 654080, which Mortgage affects the following described real
egtate:

Parcel 1: Lot 7, Baker's Addition, to-the Town of Highland, as-shown in-Plat. -

"Book 42, page 18, in Lake County, Indiana. Parcel 2: Lot 8, Baker's :
Addition, to the Town of Highland, as shown in Plat Book 42, page 18, dn
Lake County, Indiana.

and which Note and Mortgage are hereby incorporated herein as part of this
instrument,

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have requested a modification of said loan for the
purpose of reducing the interest rate to 10.10%; 0 22'

[l tn

WHEREAS, in consideration of the Lender's approval of s Sf bdan ;('

modification, the Borrowers shall agree to pay the Lender a loancpfee af w7

1.50% of the outstanding principal balance as- of the date.of this reeméﬁt AR

“and to increase the remaining term of said loan to Fifteen (15) Yéa = fl

1. As of the date of this Agreement, the unpaid principal balance of
said loan is Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty and 14/100 dollars
($72,440.14), all of which the Borrowers prom1se to pay with 1nterest
at a rate of 10.10% per annum, in consecut1ve monthly installments of :
Seven Hundred Eighty Two and 88/100 Dollars ($782. 88), on the first day -

of each month beginning January 1, 1987, plus a sum estimated to
be sufficient to discharge real estate taxes and insurance obligations,
(which estimated sum may be adjusted as necessary). Such monthly
installments shall continue until the entire indebtedness is fully
paid, except that any remaining indebtedness, if not sooner paid, shall
be due and payable on December 1, 2001;

2. The Borrowers shall pay to the Lender on the date of this
agreement, a Loan Fee of One’ Thousand Eighty Six and 607100 Dollars
($1,086.60), which is 1.50%.0f the unpaid balance, the receipt of
whlch 1s hereby acknowledged. Co L

3. The: Borrowers shall pay to the Lender a late charge of five percent he
(5%) for any monthly installment of principal and interest not received
by the Lender by the last business day of each month.

In all other respect; said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, +the Lender and the Borrowers have executed this Loan
Modification Agreement this 8th day of December., 1986.

ZENS FED RAL;SAVINGS\ANDiLOANg SSOCIATION

(SEAL)

Mercantile National Bankkas Lk
Trustee Under Trust #3022.¢

i ANNE ' PICKE'I'I' ASST. SECRETARY




STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this

day of December, 1986, personally appeared Mercantile National
Bank as Trustee Under Trust # 3022 and acknowledged execution of the
foregoing instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have afflxed ‘my hand and Notar1a1 Seal

| cLA . eV - S e e ey
N . A A

See attached
Notary~-Public

My Comm1551on Explres'
YCounty of Re51dence'

STATE.OF INDIANA)
- L ) 8S:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

o Before: me, : ‘a Notary Publlc in and for sald County and State, on thls:;ff;”
T TTTITTTgER T T ddy Tof “December; “1986; ‘persondlly appeared Robert J. S
o Boland and JoAnne Pickett known to me to be Vice President and
Assistant Secretary of Citizens Federal Savings and Loan Association,
and each acknowledged execution of the foregoing instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my hand and Notarial Seal.

otary Public

My“cémmiaéibﬁ'Expires:/'30n97
County of Residence:

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: JoAnne Pickett, Assistant Secretary
Citizens Federal Savings and Loan
Association of Hammond, Indiana.




g i T e e e
B = —

. Trust No. 3022
"+ ¢ Citizens Fed. Sav, & Loan
* Loan Modification Agreement
dtd 12/8/86

THIS INSTRUMENT is executed by the undersigned Trustee, not personally, but
solely as Trustee under the terms of that certain agreement dated the llth gay of January
1973 , creating Trust No. _ 3022 ; and it is expressly understood and agreed by the parties
hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the covenants,
undertakings, representations and agreements herein made are made and intend, not as personal
covenants, undertakings, representations and agreements of the Trustee, individually, or for the
purpose of binding it personally, but this instrument is executed and delivered by the MERCANTILE
NATIONAL BANK OF INDIANA, AS TRUSTEE, solely in the exercise of the powers
conferred upon it as such Trustee under said agreement and no personal liability or personal
responsibility is assumed by, nor shall at any time be asserted or enforced against the MERCANTILE
NATIONAL BANK OF INDIANA,on account hereof, or on account of any covenant, under-
taking representation or agreement herein contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal
liability, if any, being hereby expressly waived and released by the parties hereto or holder hereof,

and by all persons claiming by or through or under said parties or holder hereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said MERCANTILE NATIONAL BANK OF INDIANA,
has caused its name to be signed to these presents by a _Vice President and Trust Officer

and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its Trust Officer
the day and year first above written. I o e e

- MERCANTILE NATIONAL BANK OF INDIANA, AS TRUSTEE AFORESAID
AND NOT PERSONALLY,

ByY: 0
e Gre . Marx, Vicé President
L e S W‘V\) "and Trust Officer
' .,j Lo/se ‘M Johnéon Trus fflcer
STATE oF INDIANA )
) ss:
,, COUNTY OF L_AKE ) .
¢ ‘ 1, .. Lois Monts » @ Notary Public in and for said County in the State '
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that __Grépory A, Marx and _Louise M.
. anmgnn y Of the ‘Mercantile National Bank of _Indiana, a_ National. Banking*Assoclation,
' ‘personally.. known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed.to the foregoing instrument
as such i icer and Trust Officer:

banking association, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said
Trist Officer did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the

corporate seal. of, saldmational banking association, did affix the said corporate seal of said national
bankmg association to rsaid instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary
act of saidxna 10591 hankmg assomatmn, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

A f TEE T =, .
" "GIVERT U nde'r\.my'._hand and Notarial Seal this 11th  day of __ December ) 19 86 .

e DD
/Lois Monts NOTARY  PUBLIC

N ...
- =Y

'\\?‘g B

_,,_
RSl
Sy e

v
-

IR
B Iy
- %

HOISIAIG WNYVION

—

respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the S
said instrument- as thier own free and voluntary acts, and as: the free and voluntary ‘aot ‘of “safd national © < <

-

Ui GOVOIHG

“ SN

.
¢
PSR INCINE YOV -SIPE SO

ey




